in Capital

Grant/ other
sources of

funding

 -50% -25% 0% 25% 50%
-50%  $6,080  $1,848 -$2,749 -$7,675 -$12,888
-25%  $8,076  $4,205 -$1 -$4,508 -$9,278
0%  $10,072  $6,561  $2,746 -$1,341 -$5,668

25%  $10,871  $7,503  $3,845 -$75 -$4,224
50%  $12,069  $8,917  $5,494  $1,825 -$2,058

% Change in Interest Rates

Rental Revenue / Capital Costs
A certain rental rate needs to be realized to justify undertaking the project, and as outlined, the anticipated rental revenues show that the project
is viable. Changes in both Rental Revenues and Capital Costs can improve or impact the viability of the project. In tight rental markets, Rental
Revenues generally increase over time, so the risk of decreasing rental revenues is minimal. If Rental Revenues do decrease, that would likely be
a factor of higher than anticipated vacancy rates. Over time it’s likely that rental rates will increase. Escalation in Capital Costs over time is likely,
and the longer it takes to make the decision to move forward with the project, the higher the eventual Capital Costs will be. This is an important
consideration as all projects are sensitive to increases in capital costs.

% Change
in Rental
Revenue

  -10% -5% 0% 5% 10%
-10%  $3,708  $1,819 -$71 -$1,960 -$3,849
-5%  $5,116  $3,227  $1,338 -$551 -$2,441
0%  $6,525  $4,635  $2,746  $857 -$1,032
5%  $7,933  $6,044  $4,155  $2,265  $376

10%  $9,342  $7,452  $5,563  $3,674  $1,785

% Change in Capital Costs

40

523 Columbia Street - Feasibility Analysis (Phase 1)
Kamloops, BC		 June 2024

As summarized in the Risk Management Plan, BCH will be taking on risk while moving forward with the project. Risks
will need to be managed appropriately to ensure that the project’s maximum value is achieved, and funding strategies
are successful. The following financial considerations are central to all project assumptions and were considered while
developing the concepts. They are crucial to the project’s economic and financial success and must be monitored as
the project progresses. The pro forma is a ‘living’ document that will be updated as the project progresses. There are